PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe CINQUIN	12/08/2009
Francois LENOUVEL	01/05/2010
Vanessa DURRIEU	12/08/2009
Stephane MATHE	06/10/2009
Pierre MOZER	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite Joseph Fourier
Street Address:	621, Avenue Centrale, B.P. 53
City:	Grenoble Cedex 9
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38041

Name:	Institut National Des Sciences Appliquees de Toulouse
Street Address:	135, Avenue de Rangueil
City:	Toulouse Cedex 4
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	tion Number:	12517395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501076016

(312)609-5005 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126097842

cmoreno@vedderprice.com, estenseth@vedderprice.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Moreno

PATENT

REEL: 023847 FRAME: 0851

Address Line 1: 222 N LASALLE #2500 Address Line 2: Vedder Price PC Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41842.00.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Moreno		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023847 FRAME: 0852

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
(1) CINQUIN Philippe (4) MATHE Stéphane (2) LENOUVEL François (5) MOZER Pierre (3) DURRIEU Vanessa (6)
(3) DURRIEU Vanessa (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER
621, Avenue Centrale, B.P. 53 38041 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9, FRANCE
INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE TOULOUSE 135, Avenue de Ranguell, 31077 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4, FRANCA
237, Avenue de Kunggett, Dier, Leenevous estem ty
its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHANGING THE PH OF A SOLUTION
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 3, 2007, and identified by United States Serial N° 12/517395; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
INVENTORS DATE SIGNED
1) CINQUIN Philippe 8/11/09
Name: 2) LENOUVEL François
Name: 3) DURRIEU Vanessa
Name
4) MATHE Stephane 10.06.09 (a 1M

Name:

MOZER Pierre

Name:

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
(1) CINQUIN Philippe (4) MATHE Stéphane (2) LENGUYEL François (5) MOZER Pierre
(3) DURRIEU Vanessa (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER
621, Avenue Centrale, B.P. 53 38041 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9, FRANCE

INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE TOULOUSE 135, Avenue de Rangueil, 31077 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4, FRANCE
135, Avenue de Ranguett, 51077 10020302 5555 5,
its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHANGING THE PH OF A SOLUTION
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 3, 2007</u> , and identified by United States Serial N° 12/517395; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
INVENTORS DATE SIGNED
1) CINQUIN Philippe
Name: 2) LENOUVEL François 05-01-10
Name: 3) DURRIEU Vanessa
Name: 4) MATHE Stéphane 10.06-09 (at/4)
Name:
5) MOZER Pierre Name:

In	considerat	ion	of	the	premises	and	other	good	and	valuat	ole
cons	sideration	in	hand	paid,	, the rece:	ipt .	and suff	iciend	y of	which	is
here	by acknowl	.edg	ed, t	:ĥe ur	dersigned,						

(1)	CINQUIN Philippe						(4) M	MATHE Stéphane				
(2)	LENOUVEL François						(5) M	OZER	Pierre			
(3)) DURRIEU Vanessa						(6)					
who	have	made	a	certain	new	and	usefu.	l inv	ention,	hereby	sell,	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER
621, Avenue Centrale, B.P. 53
38041 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9, FRANCE

INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE TOULOUSE 135, Avenue de Rangueil, 31077 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4, FRANCE

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHANGING THE PH OF A SOLUTION

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 3, 2007, and identified by United States Serial N° $\frac{12}{517395}$; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	CINQUIN Philippe	
2)	Name: LENOUVEL François	
3)	Name: DURRIEU Vanessa	08/12/09
4)	Name: MATHE Stéphane	10-06-09 Nath
5)	Name: MOZER Pierre	
	Namo,	

In	considerat	tion	of	the	prem	ises	and	othe	r good	and	valual	ble
con	sideration	in	hand	paid,	the	recei	pt a	and su	fficiend	y of	which	is
	eby acknow:									-		

(1)	CINQUIN Philippa	(4)	MATHE Stéphane	
(2)	LENOUVEL François	(5)	MOZER Pierre	
(3)	DURRIEU Vanessa	(6)		

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER 621, Avenue Centrale, B.P. 53 38041 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9, FRANCE

INSTITUT NATIONAL DES SCIENCES APPLIQUEES DE TOULOUSE 135, Avenue de Rangueil, 31077 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4, FRANCE

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHANGING THE PH OF A SOLUTION

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 3, 2007, and identified by United States Serial N° 12/517395; or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	CINQUIN Philippe	
2)	Name: LENOUVEL François	
3)	Name: DURRIEU Vanessa	
4)	Name: MATHE Stéphane	10-06-09 Nathy
5)	Name: MOZER Pierre	10.12.2009
	Name:	